

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

"blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2018-03-20 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
II-1.	CATEGORY	II. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT	
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Risk Management	Open Agenda           Image: Open Agenda
<u></u>			

Agreement with the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management

### REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve Agreement with the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management for grant funding on Floranada Elementary School.

### SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Please see attached Executive Summary

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. This Agreement will be signed by the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management after School Board approval.

# SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

<b>O</b> Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	С	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The positive financial impact is up to \$385,000. The source of the funds is the State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management. When combined with the SMART Program's primary renovations project (P.002001) in the amount of \$776,000 at Floranada Elementary, the total project budget is \$1,161,000.

## **EXHIBITS: (List)**

(1) Executive Summary (2) Collaboration Forr	n (3) Agreement		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDI	TIONAL INFORMATION:	
	Name: Aston A. H	Name: Aston A. Henry, Jr.	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Frank Gira	rdi	Phone: 754-321-1500
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title	ARD COUNTY, FLO	RIDA	
Jeffrey S. Moquin - Chief of Staff		Approved In Open Board Meeting On:	
Signature		By:	
			School Board Chair
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 08/04/2017			